
Packers Prevail Over Rams
Flag Division

The Packers and the Rams bat¬
tled to a 6-6 tie. "The kids are play¬
ing bettei." said Jerry Essie. Pack¬
ers coach. "We are rebuilding the
team and the kids are having fun."
Junior Pee Wees

Deonzo Amos and David
Eldridge led the Packers with a

combined five touchdowns en route
to a 38-0 blowout. The victory
improves their record to 5-0 and^
keeps them in first place in the
American League. Antonio Lowery
also contributed to the victory with
a touchdown run. Jarrett Brewer
and Leu is Thompson led a strong
defensive effort. Jacob Hopkins set
the pace on the offensive liner-

Pee Wees
The Packers used a total team

effort to blank the Rams 13-0. Josh
Hicks, filling in for the starting
center, provided some excellent
support in the shut out. Jessie Allen
and Scott Coffman's blocking
paved the way for productive runs

by Ron Vaughn and Wes Miller.
Junior Midgets

A well prepared Packer team
prevailed' 12-0. The victory enabled

Ready
For Action
Lamar Harris of the
Packers Junior
Midgets puts on his
game face as he
prepares to take
the field.
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the Packers to remain undefeated
and slay in contention with the first
place Vikings. The team received
great support on both sides of the
ball.
Junior Bantams

Execution and determination
were the keys in the Packers 49-0
rout. "The team executed harder
and played harder than they have in
any game this year," said Jerry
Stoltz, Packers coach.

Dancing boots
The Packers Senior Dancing

Boots won first place at the Cheer-
leading Competition held at South
Stokes High School last Sunday.

Tracy Medina is the coach.
Medina is assisted by Kelly Brown
and Carolyn Jones. "We are very
proud of our girls," Medina said.
"They worked hard and deserved
first place. All of those practices
paid off for them."
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garet Mofey, consultant for junior golf promotions
with the United States Golf Association, estimates
that there are more than 4,500 junior golf programs
in the country while only 50 are black.

In order for national programs to succeed, junior
golf advocates insist that each facet of the commu¬
nity has to become involved.

"In naost communities, the people just haven't
taken th$ Jtiine," said Bill Dickey, president of the
National Minority Junior Golf Scholarship Fund. "It
takes the .resources and especially dedication,which
includes the parents, if any junior program is going
to vk ork."

A number of minority junior programs have
been labeled as duplicates of mainstream junior pro¬
grams that already exist.

Martin disagrees and insists that her program is
unique. Martin's program operates on an annual
budget of $180,000. The budget pays Martin's

J#* a11 green
fees and allows non-restricted course access. In
addition, the program provides transportation for the

youngsters and pays the Los Angeles area'profes-
sionals who assist the youngsters in learning the
game.

The program also has an array of sponsors,
which includes the Centel Corporation, Ping and
Reebok. "I simply walked up to these people at the
PGA shows and asked them to support our efforts,"
Martin said.

In a prepared press release, John P. Frazee Jr.,
Centel's chairman and chief executive officer
said,"Junior golf is the foundation of the game, and
teaches sportsmanship, integrity and perseverance,
while providing lifelong rewards."

The program has also borrowed the Ping color
code system."They were gracious enough to donate
Ping merchandise and allow us to use their patented
system," Martin said.

Said Charles Meecham, LPGA commissioner:
"I can't think of anything a company is able to par¬
ticipate in, for the money that is required, that will
make a gassierimpact on the corporate community.
It can't be conducted cheaply if it's going to be done
correctly "
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Pop Warner Football Standings
As of October 16th

AMERICAN LEAGUE

Flag Division
Gray^ounds
King
Tiny Inoians
Packers
Tiny Rams

Mitey Mites Division
Tiny Indians
Packers
Tiny Rams
GrayMourxJs
King
Junior Pm Wees Division
Graynounds
Packers
Tmy Indians
Tiny Rams
King
P. Wees Division
Graynounds
Packers
Tmy Indians
Tiny Rams
Junior Midgets Division
Grayhounds
Packers
Tmy Indians
Tiny Rams
King
Junior Bantams Division
Packers
Grayhounds
Tiny Rams
Tiny Indians
King

Coat.
WL T

0-0-1
0-0-0
0-0-1
0-0-1
0-1-0

1-0-0
0-0-1
0-0-1
0-1-0
0-0-0

1-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-0-0

1-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
0-1-0

1-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-0-0

1-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-0-0

All
W L

4-0-1
3-2-0
1-3-1
0-4-1
1-3-1

4-1-0
2-2-1
1-3-1
1-4-0
0-5-0

5-0-0
5-0-0
3-1-0
1-3-1
0-5-0

5-0-0
2-3-0
4-1-0
1-4-0

5-0-0
4-0-1
2-3-0
2-3-0
0-5-0

4-0-1
1-3-0
1-3-0
1-4-0
0-4-0

Flag Division
Lewisviiie
Vikings
Fsicons
Kernersvrlle
Walkertown

Mitey Mites Division
Vikings
Walkertown
Kernersviiie
Lewisviiie
Faicons

Junior Pes Wees Division
Lewisviiie
Vikings
Walkertown
Kernersviiie
Falcons
Pee Wees Division
Lewisviiie

NATIONAL LEAGUE
Conf.
WLT

1-0-0
1-0-0
o-o-o
0-1-0
0-1-0

Falcons
Walkertown
Kernersviiie

Junior Midgets Division
Lewisviiie
Vikings
Falcons
Walkertown
Kernersviiie

Junior Bantams Division
Falcons
Lewisviiie >1
Kernersviiie
Vikings
Walkertown j-j

1-0-0
1 -0-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
o-o-o

1-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-0-0

1-0-0
1-0*0
o-o-o
0-1-0
0-1-0

1-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
0-1.0

0-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
0-1-0

AH
WLT

4-0-1
4-1-0
4-0-1
1-4-0
1-4-0

5-0-0
4-1-0
4-1-0
3-2-0
3-2-0

3-2-0
3-2-0
1-4-0
1-4-0
2-3-0

3-1-0
2-2-0
1-2-0
1-2-0
0-4-0

4-1-0
3-1-1
2-3-0
1-4-0
1-4-0

4-1-0
4-1-0
3-2-0
2-1-1
1-2-0
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TWo of the Packers' Junior Midgets cheer¬
leaders take a break and pose for the cam¬
era during last Saturday's action.

LAST WEEK'S SCORES

Flag Division
Falcons 13 KingO
Packers 6 Rams 6
Grayhounds 6 Tiny Indians 6
Vikings 7 Kemersville 0
Lewisvilie 24 Waikertown 0

Mitey Mites
Falcons 32 King 0
Packers 6 Rams 6
Tiny Indians 13 Graynounds 0
Vikings 7 Kemersville 0
Waikertown 19 Lewisvilie 18

Junior Pee Wees
Falcons 13 King 0

-^ F?ackers 36 Rams 0
Graynounds 19 Tiny Indians 6
Vikings 1 3 Kemersville 7
Lewisvilie 25 Waikertown 20

Pee Weee
Packers 1 3 Rams 0 j
Grayhounds 12 Tiny Indians 0
Vikings 36 Kemersvill^)
Lewisvilie 20 Waikertown 0

Junior Midgets
Falcons 36 King 0
Packers 1 2 Rams 0
Grayhounds 27 Tiny Indians 0
Vikings 36 Kemersville 0
Lewisvilie 33 Waikertown 0

Junior Bantams
Falcons 34 King 6
Packers 36 Rams 0

' Grayhounds 20 T«tiy indterti 1«"
KemersviUe .13 Vtoings-9 ' ...> -w
Lewisvilie 30 Waikertown 1 2
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