# Packers Prevail Over Rams

Flag Division

The Packers and the Rams battled to a 6-6 tie. "The kids are playing better." said Jerry Essic, Packers coach. "We are rebuilding the team and the kids are having fun." Junior Pee Wees

Deonzo Amos and David Eldridge led the Packers with a combined five touchdowns en route to a 38-0 blowout. The victory improves their record to 5-0 and keeps them in first place in the American League. Antonio Lowery also contributed to the victory with a touchdown run. Jarrett Brewer and Lewis Thompson led a strong defensive effort. Jacob Hopkins set the pace on the offensive line.

#### Pee Wees

The Packers used a total team effort to blank the Rams 13-0. Josh Hicks, filling in for the starting center, provided some excellent support in the shut out. Jessie Allen and Scott Coffman's blocking paved the way for productive runs by Ron Vaughn and Wes Miller. **Junior Midgets** 

A well prepared Packer team prevailed 12-0. The victory enabled

## Ready For Action

Lamar Harris of the Packers Junior Midgets puts on his game face as he prepares to take the field.

Photo by L.B. Speas Jr.



the Packers to remain undefeated and stay in contention with the first place Vikings. The team received great support on both sides of the ball.

#### **Junior Bantams**

Execution and determination were the keys in the Packers 49-0 rout. "The team executed harder and played harder than they have in any game this year," said Jerry Stoltz, Packers coach.

### Dancing boots

The Packers Senior Dancing Boots won first place at the Cheerleading Competition held at South Stokes High School last Sunday.

Tracy Medina is the coach. Medina is assisted by Kelly Brown and Carolyn Jones. "We are very proud of our girls," Medina said. "They worked hard and deserved first place. All of those practices paid off for them."

## South Central LA

Continued From Page B1

garet Morey, consultant for junior golf promotions with the United States Golf Association, estimates that there are more than 4,500 junior golf programs in the country while only 50 are black.

In order for national programs to succeed, junior golf advocates insist that each facet of the community has to become involved.

"In most communities, the people just haven't Martin said. taken the time," said Bill Dickey, president of the National Minority Junior Golf Scholarship Fund. "It takes the resources and especially dedication, which includes the parents, if any junior program is going to work."

A number of minority junior programs have been labeled as duplicates of mainstream junior programs that already exist.

Martin disagrees and insists that her program is unique. Martin's program operates on an annual budget of \$180,000. The budget pays Martin's salary, buys all of the golf equipment, pays all green fees and allows non-restricted course access. In addition, the program provides transportation for the youngsters and pays the Los Angeles area'professionals who assist the youngsters in learning the

The program also has an array of sponsors, which includes the Centel Corporation, Ping and Reebok. "I simply walked up to these people at the PGA shows and asked them to support our efforts,"

In a prepared press release, John P. Frazee Jr., Centel's chairman and chief executive officer said,"Junior golf is the foundation of the game, and teaches sportsmanship, integrity and perseverance, while providing lifelong rewards."

The program has also borrowed the Ping color code system."They were gracious enough to donate Ping merchandise and allow us to use their patented system," Martin said.

Said Charles Meecham, LPGA commissioner: "I can't think of anything a company is able to participate in, for the money that is required, that will make a greater impact on the corporate community. It can't be conducted cheaply if it's going to be done

# Pop Warner Football Standings

As of October 16th

AMERICAN LEAGUE								
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				NATIONAL LEAGUE				
	Cont. W L T		AH W L T			Conf. W L T		All WLT
Flag Division				Flag Division				W L 1
Grayhounds	0-0-1		4-0-1	Lewisville		1-0-0		4-0-1
King	0-0-0		3-2-0	Vikings		1-0-0		4-1-0
Tiny Indians	0-0-1		1-3-1	Falcons		0-0-0		4-0-1
Packers	0-0-1		0-4-1	Kernersville		0-1-0		1-4-0
Tiny Rams	0-1-0		1-3-1	Walkertown		0-1-0		1-4-0
Mitey Mites Division	*			Mitey Mites Div	ision			
Tiny Indians	1-0-0		4-1-0	Vikings		1-0-0		5-0-0
Packers	0-0-1		2-2-1	Walkertown		1-0-0		4-1-0
Tiny Rams	0-0-1		1-3-1	Kernersville		0-1-0		4-1-0
Grayhounds	0-1-0		1-4-0	Lewisville		0-1-0		3-2-0
King	0-0-0		0-5-0	Faicons		0-0-0		3-2-0
Junior Pee Wees Division				Junior Pee Wee	s Division			
Grayhounds	1-0-0		5-0-0	Lewisville		1-0-0		3-2-0
Packers	1-0-0		5-0-0	Vikings		1-0-0		3-2-0
Tiny Indians	0-1-0		3-1-0	Walkertown		0-1-0		1-4-0
Tiny Rams	0-1-0		1-3-1	Kernersville		0-1-0		1-4-0
King	0-0-0		0-5-0	Falcons	*	0-0-0		2-3-0
			000	Pee Wees Division				2.5.5
Pee Wees Division				Lewisville		1-0-0		3-1-0
Grayhounds	1-0-0		5-0-0	Vikings		1-0-0		2-2-0
Packers	1-0-0		2-3-0	Falcons		0-0-0		1-2-0
Tiny Indians	0-1-0		4-1-0	Walkertown		0-1-0		1-2-0
Tiny Rams	0-1-0		1-4-0	Kernersville		0-1-0		0-4-0
Junior Midgets Division				<b>Junior Midgets</b>	Division			
Grayhounds	1-0-0		5-0-0	Lewisville		1-0-0		4-1-0
Packers	1-0-0		4-0-1	Vikings		1-0-0		3-1-1
Tiny Indians	0-1-0		2-3-0	Falcons		0-0-0		2-3-0
Tiny Rams	0-1-0		2-3-0	Walkertown		0-1-0		1-4-0
King	0-0-0		0-5-0	Kernersville		0-1-0		1-4-0
Junior Bantams Division								
Packers	1-0-0		4-0-1	Junior Bantams Division				
Grayhounds	1-0-0		1-3-0	Falcons	11	0-0-0		4-1-0
Tiny Rams	0-1-0		1-3-0	Lewisville	12	1-0-0	0	4-1-0
Tiny Indians	0-1-0		1-4-0	Kernersville		1-0-0		3-2-0
King	0-0-0		0-4-0	Vikings	9,	0-1-0		2-1-1
	T-10.875.1975		0 - 0	Walkertown	17	0-1-0		1-2-0



Photo by L.B. Speas Jr.

Two of the Packers' Junior Midgets cheerleaders take a break and pose for the camera during last Saturday's action.

### LAST WEEK'S SCORES

Packers 6 Rams 6 Grayhounds 6 Tiny Indians Vikings 7 Kernersville 0 Lewisville 24 Walkertown 0

Falcons 32 King 0 Packers 6 Rams 6 Tiny Indians 13 Grayhounds 0 kertown 19 Lewisville 18

Falcons 13 King 0 Packers 36 Rams 0 Grayhounds 19 Tiny Indians 6 Vikings 13 Kernersville 7 Lewisville 25 Walkertown 20

Pee Wees Packers 13 Rams 0 Grayhounds 12 Tiny Indians 0 Vikings 36 Kernersville®

Packers 12 Rams 0 Vikings 36 Kernersville 0

Falcons 34 King 6
Packers 36 Rams 0
Grayhounds 20' Tiny Indians 18'
Kernersville 1.3 Vikings 9 Lewisville 30 Walkertown 12





PDQ SPECIAL ORDER MERCHANDISE NOT SUBJECT TO SALE PRICES



WE RECYCLE USED AUTOMOTIVE OIL & BATTERIES

